FILE NO. 020865

RESOLUTION NO. 367-0

1

[Declaring Partners Ending Domestic Abuse Day]

Resolution commending Partners Ending Domestic Abuse, a nonprofit volunteer organization, and declaring June 5, 2002 Partners Ending Domestic Abuse Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Partners Ending Domestic Abuse is a non-profit organization founded in 1992 by Roselyne C. Swig to increase public awareness and raise funds in support of the San Francisco Domestic Violence Consortium; and,

WHEREAS, The Domestic Violence Consortium is a network of 17 community-based domestic violence service agencies that work together to provide coordinated and comprehensive services to our City's victims of domestic abuse; and,

WHEREAS, Our nation is in the midst of a domestic violence crisis with one-third of women's injuries treated in emergency rooms caused by deliberate acts of violence and 34 percent of women homicide victims over age 15 killed by their husbands, exhusbands or boyfriends; and,

WHEREAS, The members of Partners Ending Domestic Abuse are dedicated advocates providing invaluable stewardship, working to raise funds and public awareness, and helping the San Francisco Domestic Violence Consortium become nationally recognized leaders in the movement against domestic violence; and,

Mark Leno, Gavin Newsom, Sophie Maxwell, Aaron Peskin, Chris Daly, Jake McGoldrick, Leland Yee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WHEREAS, June 5, 2002 marks the tenth anniversary of the founding of Partners Ending Domestic Abuse; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby congratulates Partners Ending Domestic Abuse on their tenth anniversary, commends them for their outstanding service to our City, and declares June 5, 2002 Partners Ending Domestic Abuse Day in San Francisco.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020865

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Partners Ending Domestic Abuse, a non-profit volunteer organization, and declaring June 5, 2002 Partners Ending Domestic Abuse Day in San Francisco.

May 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020865

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Madeleine Licavoli Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

'JUN 0 7 2002

Date Approved